AU3107/AU3108
10W、8V 至 14.5V、无电感、立体声 D 类扬声器放大器
© 2024 AnalogySemi Ltd. All Rights Reserved. Confidential www.analogysemi.com | Page 1 of 20
1. 特性
• 电源范围 8V 至 14.5V
2 × 10.5W @12V, 6Ω, THD+N = 1%
2 × 14W @12V, 4Ω, THD+N = 1%
1 × 20W @12V, 4Ω, THD+N = 1%

10W、8V 至 14.5V、无电感、立体声 D 类扬声器放大器
Page 2 of 20 | www.analogysemi.com Confidential © 2024 AnalogySemi Ltd. All Rights Reserved.
Table 1 lists the order information.
Table 1. Order Information
ORDER NUMBER(1)
PART
NUMBER
MARK
CH
(#)
PACKAGE
GAIN
(dB)
OUTPUT
POWER
(W)
MODULATION
PVDD
(TYP)
(V)
OP
TEMP
(°C)
MSL
PACKAGE
OPTION
AU3107MASOP16P(2) AU3107M
AU3107M
XXXXXX(3)
2 SOP16PP 26 2 × 14W BD 8-14.5 −40-85 3 T/R-4000
AU3108MASOP16P(2) AU3108M
AU3108M
XXXXXX(3)
2 SOP16PP 26 2 × 14W 1SPW 8-14.5 −40-85 3 T/R-4000
AU3107LASOP16P(2) AU3107L
AU3107L
XXXXXX(3)
2 SOP16PP 20 2 × 14W BD 8-14.5 −40-85 3 T/R-4000
AU3108LASOP16P(2) AU3108L
AU3108L
XXXXXX(3)
2 SOP16PP 20 2 × 14W 1SPW 8-14.5 −40-85 3 T/R-4000
AU3107NASOP16P(2) AU3107N
AU3107N
XXXXXX(3)
2 SOP16PP 32 2 × 14W BD 8-14.5 −40-85 3 T/R-4000
AU3108NASOP16P(2) AU3108N
AU3108N
XXXXXX(3)
2 SOP16PP 32 2 × 14W 1SPW 8-14.5 −40-85 3 T/R-4000
AU3107PASOP16P(2) AU3107P
AU3107P
XXXXXX(3)
2 SOP16PP 36 2 × 14W BD 8-14.5 −40-85 3 T/R-4000
AU3108PASOP16P(2) AU3108P
AU3108P
XXXXXX(3)
2 SOP16PP 36 2 × 14W 1SPW 8-14.5 −40-85 3 T/R-4000
Devices can be ordered via the following two ways: